Operating Instructions
for
Compact Vortex Flow Meter
Model: DVZ
OOrrddeerr  ffrroomm::  CC  AA  BBrriiggggss  CCoommppaannyy
622 Mary Street; Suite 101; Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118
Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com

DVZ
page 20  DVZ K09/0916
12. Order Codes
Fixed connection
Order details (Example: DVZ-1 1 04 G2 S300)
*Reinforced version only in combination with fixed connection
**Please specify flow direction in the order
Storage body/
housing
Connection
material/seal
Measuring range
Connection
fixed
Electronics
DVZ-1.. = PPS
DVZ-2.. = ceramic
DVZ-3..*= PPS/
                strengthened
                design
DVZ-4..*= ceramic/
                strengthened
                design
..1.. = brass/ NBR
..2.. = st. steel/ NBR
..4.. = brass/ EPDM
..5.. = st. steel/
          EPDM
..7.. = brass/ FPM
..8.. = st. steel/ FPM
..04.. = 0.5 - 4.5 L/min
..07.. = 0.8 - 7.0 L/min
..10.. = 1.3 - 10.0 L/min
..G2.. = G 1/4
..G3.. = G 3/8
..G4.. = G 1/2
..N2.. = 1/4 NPT
..N3.. = 3/8 NPT
..N4.. = 1/2 NPT
switching output
..S300 = relay, M12-plug
..S30D =active 24 VDC, M12-plug
frequency output
..F300 =M12-plug, 500 Hz
..F390 =M12-plug,
50…1000 Hz
analogue output
..L303 =M12-plug, 0-20 mA
..L343 =M12-plug, 4-20 mA
..L443 =DIN-plug, 4-20 mA
compact electronics**
..C30R =2xOpen Coll. PNP
..C30M =2xOpen Coll. NPN
..C34P =4-20 mA,
1xOpen Coll. PNP
..C34N =4-20 mA,
1xOpen Coll. NPN
counter electronics
..E14R =LCD, 0(4)-20 mA,
2xrelay, 1 m cable
..E34R =LCD, 0(4)-20 mA,
2xrelay, M12-plug
dosing electronics
..G14R =LCD, 0(4)-20 mA,
2xrelay, 1 m cable
..G34R =LCD, 0(4)-20 mA,
2xrelay, M12-plug
..16.. = 2.0 - 16.0 L/min
..G3.. = G 3/8
..G4.. = G 1/2
..G5.. = G 3/4
..N3.. = 3/8 NPT
..N4..= 1/2 NPT